Eighty One and Paise Fifteen only) (“Subscription Consideration”) by way of 

offering, issuance and allotment to the Investor, on a preferential basis, by way of 

private placement in accordance with the relevant provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI 

ICDR Regulations of 47,11,21,055 (Forty Seven Crores Eleven Lakhs Twenty One 

Thousand and Fifty Five) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value of 

Rs.2/- (Indian Rupees Two only) each fully paid-up (“Subscription Shares”), which is 

equivalent to 20% (Twenty per cent) of the post preferential equity share capital of the 

Company (on a fully diluted basis) as on the date of completion of the preferential issue 

in terms of the Investment Agreement, for cash, at an issue price of Rs.840.93 (Indian 

Rupees Eight Hundred Forty and Paise Ninety Three only) (including premium of Rs. 

838.93 (Indian Rupees Eight Hundred and Thirty Eight and Paise Ninety Three only)) 

(“Issue Price”) per Subscription Share (“Preferential Issue”).   

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the “Relevant Date” as per the relevant provisions of 

Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, for determination of the floor price of the

[...]

Issuance of Equity Shares by way of Preferential Issue on a Private Placement 

Basis 

1. The Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) has, pursuant to its resolution 

passed on December 19, 2025, subject to the consent of the Members of the 

Company, approved the issuance of 47,11,21,055 (Forty Seven Crores Eleven 

Lakhs Twenty One Thousand and Fifty Five) fully paid-up equity shares equity 

shares of face value of Rs.2/- (Rupee Two only) (“Equity Shares”) which is 

equivalent to 20% (twenty percent per cent) of the post preferential equity share 

capital of the Company (on a fully diluted basis) as on the date of completion of the

[...]

Its parent company, Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (“MUFG”), is one of the 

world’s leading financial groups, with a history of over 360 years and a presence in 

more than 50 (fifty) countries through approximately 2,000 (two thousand) 

locations. With approximately 1,50,000 (one lakh fifty thousand) employees, MUFG 

provides an extensive suite of financial services, including commercial banking, 

trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and 

leasing. 

MUFG’s stated vision is to “be the world’s most trusted financial group,”

[...]

price at which 

security is being 

offered 

Equity shares of face value of INR 2/- each fully paid-

up.  

Issue Price is INR 840.93 (Indian Rupees Eight 

Hundred Forty and Paise Ninety Three only) per 

Subscription Share, including a premium of Rs. 838.93 

(Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Paise Ninety Three only) 

per Subscription Share. 

3.  Basis or 

justification for 

the price 

(including 

premium, if any) 

at which the offer 

or invitation is 

being made 

Please refer to line item 4 of paragraph 8 above. 

4.  Name and address